

(p) 701-724-3205 (f) 701-724-3559 sargentcentral.org

Dear Donor,

On February 22nd, 2021, the Sargent Central Public School Board voted 4-3 against accepting the lowest bid for creating the Harvey J. Fode Field Complex. Sargent Central Public School is now seeking pledges to support Project Track's development and completion. All pledged monetary donations will be accepted once the funding goal is achieved and the school board has approved bid acceptance for Project Track's construction.

Project Track Overview

- Between the current Sargent County athletic coop of Milnor, North Sargent, and Sargent Central Public School, an appropriate track complex does not exist
- Track is the only sport within the athletic coop that does not have a proper facility
- The ND Land and Water Conservation grant has been secured and awarded
 - o Grant is a 50/50 matching grant with an award of \$650,000
- Probable Costs for Project Track were anticipated to be \$750,000 to \$850,000 with the lowest bid received at \$1.23 million
- Pledge funding above and beyond our goal may be used on additional alternative project options such as a new parking lot, concession/bathroom updates
- All sponsors will be acknowledged at the Harvey J. Fode Field Complex with premier-level sponsors considered for naming rights of individual components of the facility with Sargent Central School Board approval

Included (2) are a donation brochure and pledge Premier form. For more info, please contact the school Greater than \$50,000 or visit www.sargentcentral.org/project-track. **Platinum** Greater than \$10,000 Thanks. Diamond \$10.000 Gold Daniel Warcken \$5,000 Superintendent Silver \$2,500 **Bronze** \$1,000 Donor \$25 - \$999 "Together is Central"